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Feawick High School
2016 IHSA BoysOak Park (Fenwick) Sectional - 2/20/2016
Team Rankings - Through Event 12
Men - Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Oak Park (Fenwick) Oak Park (Fenwick) 306

2 Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 295

3 Chicago (St. Patrick) Chicago (St. Patrick) 209

4 Burbank (Reavis) Burbank (Reavis) 167

5 Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyde Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyde 114

6 Oak Lawn (Community) Oak Lawn (Community) 64

7 Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) 60

8 Chicago (Solorio Academy) Chicago (Solorio Academy) 44

9 Chicago (Prosser) Chicago (Prosser) 26

9 Chicago (Curie) Chicago (Curie) 26

11  Chicago (St. Rita) Chicago (St. Rita) 14
12 Chicago (Back of the Yards Col Chicago (Back of the Yards Col 6

Total 1,331.00




Fenwick High School

#1 Men 1 mtr Diving

Name

Age

Team Finals Score

00~ N W A LN~

Conrardy, Riley
Brennan, Kenton
Mitchell, Jackson
Rios, Josh

Villa, Angel
Zidan, Ibrahim
Ditzler, Alex
Georgen, Anthony

OPRF 379.15
OPRF 351.20
FRIAR 301.80
OAK L 257.20
REAV 243.80
REAV 219.25
OAK L 211.95
FRIAR 208.95

#2 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team Relay Finals Time

1 FRIAR A 1:36.97
Bartecki, Tommy Daggs, Chez
Smith, Cavan McGuire, Mickey

2 OPRF A 1:40.50
Franklin, Daniel Kayser, Zach
Cioppa, Micah Pawelko, Sean

3 LEY A 1:47.61
Gussy, Robert Radziszewski, Tom
Alvarado, Jostin Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw

4 PATS A 1:48.61
Prochaska, Charlie Taylor, Michael
Hernandez, Robert Sandman, John

5 OAKL A 1:49.36
Vogt, Colt Heredia, Alex
Janus, Matt Shehata, Emad

6 REAV A 1:50.14
Ledesma, Oscar Mysliwiec, Bart
Breic, Nikolas Ogiela, Kris

7 MORT A 1:50.22
Garcia, Julian Aguirre, Jesus
Lopez, Juan Viveros, Jose

8 CUR A 1:54.83
Anaya, Alan Campos, Christian
Hernandez, Oscar Servin, Jose

9 PCA A 2:28.17

#3 Men 200 Yard Free

Montufar, Carlos
Molina, Kevin
BOYCP
Rebolledo, Carlos
Romo, Isaac

Name

Age

Aucupina, Eric
Huerta, Jonathan

A DQ
Vera, Jeremy

Bonilla, Kevin

Team Finals Time
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Hutchinson, Liam
Galante, Dan
Gibson, Joseph
Clark, Ryan
Rotatori, J.P.
Razzino, Max
Breic, Nikolas
Thompson, Blake
Malo, Jake
Servin, Jose
Ogicla, Kris
Aguirre, Jesus

FRIAR 1:43.51
PATS 1:43.63
PATS 1:44.09
FRIAR 1:44.77
OPRF 1:45.42
OPRF 1:47.33
REAV 1:51.46
LEY 1:51.92
LEY 1:58.66
CUR 2:03.65
REAV 2:04.29
MORT 2:06.86
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13 McDonald, Robert RITA 2:22.03
14 Jordan, Julian PCA 2:32.63
15 Guzman, Felix SOL 2:33.30
16 Sanchez, Aaron SOL 2:37.27
17 Terrazas, Eduardo MORT 2:44.47
18 Melendez, Javier PCA 2:44.57
19 Elizalde, Joseph BOYCP 2:53.14
20 Ellis, Raul CUR 3:00.18
21 Kosnik, Rainer RITA 3:19.87
22 Martinez, Gumaro BOYCP 3:23.63

#4 Men 200 Yard IM
Name Team Finals Time
1 Wolfe, Thomas OPRF 1:57.99
2 Mysliwiec, Jakub REAV 2:02.48
3 Auger, Mark PATS 2:03.17
4 Cioppa, Micah OPRF 2:03.73
5 Poland, Kyle FRIAR 2:04.58
6 Mullen, Riley FRIAR 2:05.11
7 Lopez, Juan MORT 2:14.11
8 Mysliwiec, Bart REAV 2:16.60
9 Alvarado, Jostin LEY 2:18.82
10 Sandman, John PATS 2:19.75
11 Viveros, Jose MORT 2:24.87
12 Campos, Christian CUR 2:33.24
13 Beatie, Sean OAK L 2:34.92
14 Lemus, Adrian CUR 2:41.27
15 Romo, Isaac BOYCP 2:52.34
16 Aucupina, Eric PCA 2:52.56
17 Tolayo, Danny PCA 2:58.62
18 Zefran, John RITA 3:11.44
--- Sifuentes, Matthew LEY DQ

#5 Men 50 Yard Free
Name Team Finals Time
1 Fluharty, Josh OPRF 21.03
2 Hipskind, Andrew FRIAR 21.91
3 Daggs, Chez FRIAR 22.32
4 Ungaretti, J.P. OPRF 22.72
5 Andews, Ezra PATS 22.86
6 Blicharski, Matt REAV 22.87
7 Moctezuma, Rudy LEY 23.80
8 Vogt, Colt OAK L 24.24
9 Hernandez, Oscar CUR 24.29
10 Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw LEY 24.49
11 Prochaska, Charlie PATS 24,52
12 Remiasz, Brian REAV 24,58
13 LaFollette, Phil RITA 25.71
14 Garcia, Antonio SOL 25.90
15 Janus, Matt OAK L 26.00
16 Martinez, Christian SOL 26.69
17 Viveros, Juan MORT 27.06
18 Perez, Alexis MORT 28.48
19 Palomino, Sergio CUR 28.60
20 Gonzalez, Dennis PCA 29.32
21 Vera, Jeremy BOYCP 29.76
22 Campos, Antonio RITA 39.16
23 Canino, Antonio PCA 44.89

#6 Men 100 Yard Fly

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Smith, Cavan FRIAR 51.20
2 Martino, Tommy FRIAR 54.34
3 Auger, Mark PATS 54.51
4 Cioppa, Micah OPRF 55.02
5 Razzino, Max OPRF 56,13
6 Brcic, Nikolas REAV 57.07
7 Hernandez, Robert PATS 57.18
8 Hernandez, Oscar CUR 58.39
9 Lopez, Juan MORT 58.80
10 Zarco, Naun SOL 1:00.06
11 Colin, Marco SOL 1:00.17
12 Gussy, Robert LEY 1:00.79
13 Zieba, Robert REAV 1:01.57
14 Moctezuma, Rudy LEY 1:01.89
15 Orel, Tyler OAKL 1:05.00
16 Guzman, Geovanny MORT 1:06.07
17 Beatie, Sean OAK L 1:11.49
18 Johnson, Ethan RITA 1:14.30
19 Jordan, Julian PCA 1:28.92
20 Zefran, John RITA 1:46.63
--- Flores, Charlie BOYCP DQ
--- Zbojna, Bryan PCA DQ
#7 Men 100 Yard Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
I Fluharty, Josh OPRF 46.07
2 Rotatori, J.P. OPRF 48.24
3 Clark, Ryan FRIAR 48.27
4 McGuire, Mickey FRIAR 48.30
5 Andews, Ezra PATS 51.00
6 Radziszewski, Tom LEY 52.92
7 Remiasz, Brian REAV 53.40
8 Sandman, John PATS 53.83
9 Garcia, Julian MORT 54.25
10 Malo, Jake LEY 54.40
11 Zarco, Naun SOL 54.93
12 Ledesma, Oscar REAV 54.96
13 Garcia, Antonio SOL 56.49
14 Anaya, Alan CUR 56.80
15 Matchain, Francisco MORT 59.02
16 Rosalez, Matt OAK L 59.53
17 Qualter, Joe RITA 1:03.71
18 Palomino, Sergio CUR 1:04.07
19 Elizalde, Joseph BOYCP 1:16.86
20 Serrano, Daniel BOYCP 1:19.76
21 Bravo, Luis PCA 1:23.48
22 Huerta, Jonathan PCA 1:25.28
--- LaFollette, Phil RITA DQ

#8 Men 500 Yard Free

Name

Age

Team Finals Time

1
2
3
4

Gibson, Joseph
Galante, Dan
Hutchinson, Liam
Grant, Jake

PATS 4:39.74
PATS 4:40.00
FRIAR 4:40.45
OPRF 4:48.37
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LEY
Thompson, Blake
Malo, Jake
SOL
Garcia, Antonio
Zarco, Naun
MORT
Lopez, Juan
Aguirre, Jesus
PCA
Tolayo, Danny
Zbojna, Bryan
RITA
McDonald, Robert
Campos, Antonio
BOYCP
Elizalde, Joseph
Serrano, Daniel

T wick High School
2016 THSA BoysOak Park (Fenwick) Sectional - 2/20/2016
Results
{#8 Men 500 Yard Free) 4 Franklin, Daniel OPRF 58.45
5 Hutchinson, Anton FRIAR 4:54,07 5 Gussy, Robert LEY 58.51
6 Blicharski, Matt REAV 5:01.34 6 Hernandez, Robert PATS 1:00.35
7 Thompson, Blake LEY 5:11.50 7 Vogt, Colt OAK L 1:01.51
8 Colin, Marco SOL 5:22.79 8 Prochaska, Charlie PATS 1:01.80
9 Zieba, Robert REAV 5:25.26 9 Garcia, Julian MORT 1:02.28
10 Galas, Peter OAK L 5:34.79 10 Sifuentes, Matthew LEY 1:04.07
11 Servin, Jose CUR 5:38.06 11 Ledesma, Oscar REAV 1:04.27
12 Janus, Matt OAK L 5:38.13 12 Rascon, Ricardo REAV 1:04.29
13 Sarno, Geoffrey LEY 5:57.82 13 Viveros, Jose MORT 1:04.70
14 Hernandez, Daniel MORT 6:11.54 14 Anaya, Alan CUR 1:05.92
15 McDonald, Robert RITA 6:18.96 15 Childers, David OAK L 1:06.98
16 Orozco, Sergio MORT 6:23.34 16 Qualter, Joe RITA 1:11.14
17 Sanchez, Aaron SOL 7:15.09 17 Aucupina, Eric PCA 1:14.66
18 Tolayo, Danny PCA 7:21.62 18 Beltran, Edwin PCA 1:34.16
19 Melendez, Javier PCA 7:39.92 19 Rebolledo, Carlos BOYCP 1:38.82
20 Bonilla, Kevin BOYCP 8:19.30 20 Serrano, Daniel BOYCP 1:49.64
21 Lopez, Jaylen BOYCP 8:52.34 21 Campos, Antonio RITA 1:57.36
--- Reichmann-Crowley, OPRF DQ --- Eliis, Raul CUR DQ
#9 Men 200 Yard Free Relay #11 Men 100 Yard Breast
Team Relay Finals Time Name Team Finals Time
1 FRIAR A 1:27.03 1 Lynch, Dan FRIAR 59.50
Smith, Cavan Daggs, Chez 2 Daggs, Chez FRIAR 1:01.71
McGuire, Mickey Clark, Ryan 3 Mysliwiec, Jakub REAV 1:02.93
2 OPRF A 1:27.07 4 Pedraza, Alex OPRF 1:04.45
Wolfe, Thomas Rotatori, J.P. 5 Kayser, Zach OPRF 1:04.54
Pawelko, Sean Fluharty, Josh 6 Radziszewski, Tom LEY 1:04.66
3 PATS A 1:29.41 7 Rusak, Peter PATS 1:07.05
Andews, Ezra Auger, Mark 8 Alvarado, Jostin LEY 1:07.27
Gibson, Joseph Galante, Dan 9 Mysliwiec, Bart REAV 1:07.92
4 REAV A 1:33.02 10 Taylor, Michael PATS 1:08.79
Remiasz, Brian Breic, Nikolas 11 Heredia, Alex OAK L 1:09.52
Mysliwiec, Jakub Blicharski, Matt 12 Campos, Christian CUR 1:11.87
5 LEY A 1:35.13 13 Aguirre, Jesus MORT 1:11.98
Radziszewski, Tom Sifuentes, Matthew 14 Qalas, Peter OAK L 1:12.60
Moctezuma, Rudy Thompson, Blake 15 Valle, Franco MORT 1:15.43
6 OAKL A 1:39.68 16 Lemus, Adrian CUR 1:17.05
Vogt, Colt Heredia, Alex 17 Johnson, Ethan RITA 1:21.96
Rosalez, Mait Shehata, Emad 18 Romo, Isaac BOYCP 1:24.45
7 SOL A 1:45.61 19 Molina, Kevin PCA 1:24.82
Guzman, Felix Martinez, Christian 20 Vera, Jeremy BOYCP 1:27.44
Garcia, Antonio Zarco, Naun --- Kosnik, Rainer RITA DQ
8 MORT A 1:50.65 --- Szczepanik, Thomas PCA DQ
Viveros, Juan Guzman, Geovann
I\/Il::tcha;nJ Francisco Perez. A’lexis ’ #12 Men 400 Yard Free Relay A .
’ ? Team Relay Finals Time
9 PCA A .1:57.59 | OPRF A 3.10.52
Tolayo, Dafmy Melendez, JaVIe.r Wolfe, Thomas Rotatori, I.P.
Jordan, Julian Gonzalez, Dennis Razzino, Max Fluharty, Josh
10 RITA A 2:07.55 2 FRIAR A 3:11.84
Qualter, Joe ' Johnson, Ethan Clark, Ryan McGuire, Mickey
Campos, Antonio McDonald, Robert Sriithy Cavan latchinsan, Dim
#10 Men 100 Yard Back 3 PATS A 3:14.51
Name Age Team Finals Time Gibson, Joseph Andews, Ezra
1 Wolfe, TEomas OPRF 53.65 Auger, Mark Galante, Dan
2 Bartecki, Tommy FRIAR 5427 4 REAV A 3:27.61
3 Hipskind, Andrew FRIAR 54.63 Remiasz, Brian Ledesma, Oscar

Mysliwiec, Jakub

Blicharski, Matt

A 3:35.70
Sifuentes, Matthew
Gussy, Robert

A 3:46.09
Martinez, Christian
Colin, Marco

A 3:48.59
Viveros, Jose

Garcia, Julian

A 4:43.31
Melendez, Javier
Molina, Kevin

A 4:56.87
Qualter, Joe

Johnson, Ethan

A 5:39.40
Lopez, Jaylen

Bonilla, Kevin




Fenwick High School

#1 Men 1 mtr Diving

#2 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Name Age Team Finals Score
1 Conrardy, Riley OPRF 379.15
2 Brennan, Kenton OPRF 351.20
3 Mitchell, Jackson FRIAR 301.80
4 Rios, Josh OAK L 257.20
5 Villa, Angel REAV 248.80
6 Zidan, Ibrahim REAV 219.25
7 Ditzler, Alex OAK L 211.95
8 Georgen, Anthony FRIAR 208.95

Team Relay Finals Time
1 FRIAR A 1:36.97
Bartecki, Tommy Daggs, Chez

#3 Men 200 Yard Free

Smith, Cavan
OPRF

Franklin, Daniel

Cioppa, Micah
LEY

Gussy, Robert

Alvarado, Jostin
PATS

Prochaska, Charlie

Hernandez, Robert
OAK L

Vogt, Colt

Janus, Matt
REAV

Ledesma, Oscar

Breic, Nikolas
MORT

Garcia, Julian

Lopez, Juan
CUR

Anaya, Alan

Hernandez, Oscar
PCA

Montufar, Carlos

Molina, Kevin
BOYCP

Rebolledo, Carlos

Romo, Isaac

Name

Age

McGuire, Mickey

A

1:40.50

Kayser, Zach
Pawelko, Sean

A

1:47.61

Radziszewski, Tom
Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw

A

1:48.61

Taylor, Michael
Sandman, John

A 1:49.36
Heredia, Alex
Shehata, Emad

A 1:50.14
Mysliwiec, Bart
Ogiela, Kris

A 1:50.22

Aguirre, Jesus
Viveros, Jose

A

1:54.83

Campos, Christian
Servin, Jose

A

2:28.17

Aucupina, Eric
Huerta, Jonathan

A

DQ

Vera, Jeremy
Bonilla, Kevin

Team Finals Time

13
14
5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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McDonald, Robert RITA
Jordan, Julian PCA
Guzman, Felix SOL
Sanchez, Aaron SOL
Terrazas, Eduardo MORT
Melendez, Javier PCA
Elizalde, Joseph BOYCP
Ellis, Raul CUR
Kosnik, Rainer RITA
Martinez, Gumaro BOYCP

#4 Men 200 Yard IM

Name

2:22.03
2:32.63
2:33.30
2:37.27
2:44.47
2:44.57
2:53.14
3:00.18
3:19.87
3:23.63

Team Finals Time
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Wolfe, Thomas
Mysliwiec, Jakub
Auger, Mark
Cioppa, Micah
Poland, Kyle
Mullen, Riley
Lopez, Juan
Mysliwiec, Bart
Alvarado, Jostin
Sandman, John
Viveros, Jose
Campos, Christian
Beatie, Sean
Lemus, Adrian
Romo, Isaac
Aucupina, Eric
Tolayo, Danny
Zefran, John
Sifuentes, Matthew

#5 Men 50 Yard Free

Name

OPRF
REAV
PATS
OPRF
FRIAR
FRIAR
MORT
REAV
LEY
PATS
MORT
CUR
OAK L
CUR
BOYCP
PCA
PCA
RITA
LEY

1:57.99
2:02.48
2:03.17
2:03.73
2:04.58
2:05.11
2:14.11
2:16.60
2:18.82
2:19.75
2:24.87
2:33.24
2:34.92
2:41.27
2:52.34
2:52.56
2:58.62
3:11.44

DQ

Team Finals Time
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Hutchinson, Liam
Galante, Dan
Gibson, Joseph
Clark, Ryan
Rotatori, J.P.
Razzino, Max
Brcic, Nikolas
Thompson, Blake
Malo, Jake
Servin, Jose
Ogiela, Kris
Aguirre, Jesus

FRIAR
PATS
PATS
FRIAR
OPRF
OPRF
REAV
LEY
LEY
CUR
REAV
MORT

1:43.51
1:43.63
1:44.09
1:44.77
1:45.42
1:47.33
1:51.46
1:51.92
1:58.66
2:03.65
2:04.29
2:06.86
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Fluharty, Josh
Hipskind, Andrew
Daggs, Chez
Ungaretti, J.P.
Andews, Ezra
Blicharski, Matt
Moctezuma, Rudy
Vogt, Colt
Hernandez, Oscar
Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw
Prochaska, Charlie
Remiasz, Brian
LaFollette, Phil
Garcia, Antonio
Janus, Matt
Martinez, Christian
Viveros, Juan
Perez, Alexis
Palomino, Sergio
Gonzalez, Dennis
Vera, Jeremy
Campos, Antonio
Canino, Antonio

OPRF
FRIAR
FRIAR
OPRF
PATS
REAV
LEY
OAK L
CUR
LEY
PATS
REAV
RITA
SOL
OAKL
SOL
MORT
MORT
CUR
PCA
BOYCP
RITA
PCA

21.03
2191
22.32
22.72
22.86
22.87
23.80
24.24
24.29
24.49
24.52
24.58
25.71
25.90
26.00
26.69
27.06
28.48
28.60
29.32
29.76
39.16
44.89

#6 Men 100 Yard Fly

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Smith, Cavan FRIAR 51.20
2 Martino, Tommy FRIAR 54.34
3 Auger, Mark PATS 54,51
4 Cioppa, Micah OPRF 55.02
5 Razzino, Max OPRF 56.13
6 Brcic, Nikolas REAV 57.07
7 Hernandez, Robert PATS 57.18
8 Hernandez, Oscar CUR 58.39
9 Lopez, Juan MORT 58.80
10 Zarco, Naun SOL 1:00.06
11 Colin, Marco SOL 1:00.17
12 Gussy, Robert LEY 1:00.79
13 Zieba, Robert REAV 1:.01.57
14 Moctezuma, Rudy LEY 1:01.89
15 Orel, Tyler OAK L 1:05.00
16 Guzman, Geovanny MORT 1:06.07
17 Beatie, Sean OAK L 1:11.49
18 Johnson, Ethan RITA 1:14.30
19 Jordan, Julian PCA 1:28.92
20 Zefran, John RITA 1:46.63
--- Flores, Charlie BOYCP DQ
--- Zbojna, Bryan PCA DQ
#7 Men 100 Yard Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Fluharty, Josh OPRF 46.07
2 Rotatori, J.P. OPRF 48.24
3 Clark, Ryan FRIAR 48.27
4 McGuire, Mickey FRIAR 48.30
5 Andews, Ezra PATS 51.00
6 Radziszewski, Tom LEY 52.92
7 Remiasz, Brian REAV 53.40
8 Sandman, John PATS 53.83
9 Garcia, Julian MORT 5425
10 Malo, Jake LEY 54.40
11 Zarco, Naun SOL 54.93
12 Ledesma, Oscar REAV 54,96
13 Garcia, Antonio SOL 56.49
14 Anaya, Alan CUR 56.80
15 Matchain, Francisco MORT 59.02
16 Rosalez, Matt OAK L 59.53
17 Qualter, Joe RITA 1:03.71
18 Palomino, Sergio CUR 1:04.07
19 Elizalde, Joseph BOYCP 1:16.86
20 Serrano, Daniel BOYCP 1:19.76
21 Bravo, Luis PCA 1:23.48
22 Huerta, Jonathan PCA 1:25.28
--- LaFollette, Phil RITA DQ

#8 Men 500 Yard Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Gibson, Joseph PATS 4:39.74
2 Galante, Dan PATS 4:40.00
3 Hutchinson, Liam FRIAR 4:40.45
4 Grant, Jake OPRF 4:48.37
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‘48 Men 500 Yard Free) 4 Franklin, Daniel OPRF 58.45
5 Hutchinson, Anton FRIAR 4:54.07 5 Gussy, Robert LEY 58.51
6 Blicharski, Matt REAV 5:01.34 6 Hernandez, Robert PATS 1:00.35
7 Thompson, Blake LEY 5:11.50 7 Vogt, Colt OAKL 1:01.51
8 Colin, Marco SOL 5:22.79 8 Prochaska, Charlie PATS 1:01.80
9 Zieba, Robert REAV 5:25.26 9 Garcia, Julian MORT 1:02.28
10 Galas, Peter OAKL 5:34.79 10 Sifuentes, Matthew LEY 1:04.07
11 Servin, Jose CUR 5:38.06 11 Ledesma, Oscar REAV 1:04.27
12 Janus, Matt OAK L 5:38.13 12 Rascon, Ricardo REAV 1:04.29
13 Sarno, Geoffrey LEY 5:57.82 13 Viveros, Jose MORT 1:04.70
14 Hernandez, Daniel MORT 6:11.54 14 Anaya, Alan CUR 1:05.92
15 McDonald, Robert RITA 6:18.96 15 Childers, David OAK L 1:06.98
16 Orozco, Sergio MORT 6:23.34 16 Qualter, Joe RITA 1:11.14
17 Sanchez, Aaron SOL 7:15.09 17 Aucupina, Eric PCA 1:14.66
18 Tolayo, Danny PCA 7:21.62 18 Beltran, Edwin PCA 1:34.16
19 Melendez, Javier PCA 7:39.92 19 Rebolledo, Carlos BOYCP 1:38.82
20 Bonilla, Kevin BOYCP 8:19.30 20 Serrano, Daniel BOYCP 1:49.64
21 Lopez, Jaylen BOYCP 8:52.34 21 Campos, Antonio RITA 1:57.36
--- Reichmann-Crowley, | OPRF DQ --- Ellis, Raul CUR DQ
#9 Men 200 Yard Free Relay #11 Men 100 Yard Breast
Team Relay Finals Time Name Team Finals Time
1 FRIAR A 1:27.03 1 Lynch, Dan FRIAR 59.50
Smith, Cavan Daggs, Chez 2 Daggs, Chez FRIAR 1:.01.71
McGuire, Mickey Clark, Ryan 3 Mysliwiec, Jakub REAV 1:02.93
2 OPRF A 1:27.07 4 Pedraza, Alex OPRF 1:04.45
Wolfe, Thomas Rotatori, J.P. 5 Kayser, Zach OPRF 1:04.54
Pawelko, Sean Fluharty, Josh 6 Radziszewski, Tom LEY 1:04.66
3 PATS A 1:29.41 7 Rusak, Peter PATS 1:07.05
Andews, Ezra Auger, Mark 8 Alvarado, Jostin LEY 1:07.27
Gibson, Joseph Galante, Dan 9 Mysliwiec, Bart REAV 1:07.92
4 REAV A 1:33.02 10 Taylor, Michael PATS 1:08.79
Remiasz, Brian Breic, Nikolas 11 Heredia, Alex OAK L 1:09.52
Mystiwiec, Jakub Blicharski, Matt 12 Campos, Christian CUR 1:11.87
5 LEY A 1:35.13 13 Aguirre, Jesus MORT 1:11.98
Radziszewski, Tom Sifuentes, Matthew 14 Galas, Peter OAK L 1:12.60
Moctezuma, Rudy Thompson, Blake 15 Valle, Franco MORT 1:15.43
6 OAKL A 1:39.68 16 Lemus, Adrian CUR 1:17.05
Vogt, Colt Heredia, Alex 17 Johnson, Ethan RITA 1:21.96
Rosalez, Matt Shehata, Emad 18 Romo, Isaac BOYCP 1:24.45
7 SOL A 1:45.61 19 Molina, Kevin PCA 1:24.82
Guzman, Felix Martinez, Christian 20 Vera, Jeremy BOYCP 1:27.44
Garcia, Antonio Zarco, Naun --- Kosnik, Rainer RITA DQ
8 MORT A 1:50.65 --- Szczepanik, Thomas PCA DQ
\/werosT Juan . Guzman, Gf:ovanny #12 Men 400 Yard Free Relay
Matchain, Francisco Perez, Alexis Team Relay Finals Time
9 PCA A 1:37.59 1 1 OpRF A 3:10.52
Tolayo, Da?‘my Melendez, Jav1e.r Wolfe, Thomas Rotatori, J.P.

Jordan, Julian Gonzalez, Dennis Razzino, Max Fluharty, Josh .
LR 2 20735 | 5 FRIAR A 3:11.84
Qualter, Joe . Johnson, Ethan Clark, Ryan McGuire, Mickey
Campos, Antonio hMelRonald; ROOETL Smith, Cavan Hutchinson, Liam
#10 Men 100 Yard Back 3 PATS A 3:14.51

Name Age Team Finals Time Gibson, Joseph Andews, Ezra
1 Wolfe, Thomas OPRF 53.65 Auger, Mark Galante, Dan
2 Bartecki, Tommy FRIAR 5427 4 REAV A 3:27.61
3 Hipskind, Andrew FRIAR 54.63 Remiasz, Brian Ledesma, Oscar

Mysliwiec, Jakub

Blicharski, Matt

5 LEY
Thompson, Blake
Malo, Jake

6 SOL
Garcia, Antonio
Zarco, Naun

7 MORT
Lopez, Juan
Aguirre, Jesus

8 PCA
Tolayo, Danny
Zbojna, Bryan

9 RITA
McDonald, Robert
Campos, Antonio

10 BOYCP

Elizalde, Joseph
Serrano, Daniel

A 3:35.70
Sifuentes, Matthew
Gussy, Robert

A 3:46.09
Martinez, Christian
Colin, Marco

A 3:48.59
Viveros, Jose

Garcia, Julian

A 4:43.31
Melendez, Javier
Molina, Kevin

A 4:56.87
Qualter, Joe

Johnson, Ethan

A 5:39.40
Lopez, Jaylen

Bonilla, Kevin




Fenwick High School

#1 Men 1 mtr Diving

Name Age Team Finals Score
1 Conrardy, Riley OPRF 379.15
2 Brennan, Kenton OPRF 351.20
3 Mitchell, Jackson FRIAR 301.80
4 Rios, Josh OAK L 257.20
5 Villa, Angel REAV 248.80
6 Zidan, Ibrahim REAV 219.25
7 Ditzler, Alex OAK L 211.95
8 Georgen, Anthony FRIAR 208.95
#2 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Finals Time
1 FRIAR A 1:36.97
Bartecki, Tommy Daggs, Chez
Smith, Cavan McGuire, Mickey
2 OPRF A 1:40.50
Franklin, Daniel Kayser, Zach
Cioppa, Micah Pawelko, Sean
3 LEY A 1:47.61

#3 Men 200 Yard Free

Gussy, Robert

Alvarado, Jostin
PATS

Prochaska, Charlie

Hernandez, Robert
OAK L

Vogt, Colt

Janus, Matt
REAV

Ledesma, Oscar

Breic, Nikolas
MORT

Garcia, Julian

Lopez, Juan
CUR

Anaya, Alan

Hernandez, Oscar
PCA

Montufar, Carlos

Molina, Kevin
BOYCP

Rebolledo, Carlos

Romo, [saac

Radziszewski, Tom
Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw
A 1:48.61
Taylor, Michael
Sandman, John

A 1:49.36
Heredia, Alex
Shehata, Emad

A 1:50.14
Mysliwiec, Bart
Ogiela, Kris

A 1:50.22
Aguirre, Jesus
Viveros, Jose

A 1:54.83
Campos, Christian
Servin, Jose

A 2:28.17
Aucupina, Eric
Huerta, Jonathan

A DQ
Vera, Jeremy

Bonilla, Kevin

Name Age  Team Finals Time
1 Hutchinson, Liam FRIAR 1:43.51
2 Galante, Dan PATS 1:43.63
3 Gibson, Joseph PATS 1:44.09
4 Clark, Ryan FRIAR 1:44.77
5 Rotatori, J.P. OPRF 1:45.42
6 Razzino, Max OPRF 1:47.33
7 Breic, Nikolas REAV 1:51.46
8 Thompson, Blake LEY 1:51.92
9 Malo, Jake LEY 1:58.66
10 Servin, Jose CUR 2:03.65
11 Ogiela, Kris REAV 2:04.29
12 Aguirre, Jesus MORT 2:06.86

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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McDonald, Robert
Jordan, Julian
Guzman, Felix
Sanchez, Aaron
Terrazas, Eduardo
Melendez, Javier
Elizalde, Joseph
Ellis, Raul
Kosnik, Rainer
Martinez, Gumaro

#4 Men 200 Yard IM

Name

RITA
PCA
SOL
SOL
MORT
PCA
BOYCP
CUR
RITA
BOYCP

2:22.03
2:32.63
2:33.30
2:37.27
2:44.47
2:44.57
2:53.14
3:00.18
3:19.87
3:23.63

Team Finals Time
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Wolfe, Thomas
Mysliwiec, Jakub
Auger, Mark
Cioppa, Micah
Poland, Kyle
Mullen, Riley
Lopez, Juan
Mysliwiec, Bart
Alvarado, Jostin
Sandman, John
Viveros, Jose
Campos, Christian
Beatie, Sean
Lemus, Adrian
Romo, Isaac
Aucupina, Eric
Tolayo, Danny
Zefran, John
Sifuentes, Matthew

#5 Men 50 Yard Free

Name

OPRF
REAV
PATS
OPRF
FRIAR
FRIAR
MORT
REAV
LEY
PATS
MORT
CUR
OAK L
CUR
BOYCP
PCA
PCA
RITA
LEY

1:57.99
2:02.48
2:03.17
2:03.73
2:04.58
2:05.11
2:14.11
2:16.60
2:18.82
2:19.75
2:24.87
2:33.24
2:34.92
2:41.27
2:52.34
2:52.56
2:58.62
3:11.44

DQ

Team Finals Time
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Fluharty, Josh
Hipskind, Andrew
Daggs, Chez
Ungaretti, J.P.
Andews, Ezra
Blicharski, Matt
Moctezuma, Rudy
Vogt, Colt
Hernandez, Oscar
Karpiesiuk, Stanislaw
Prochaska, Charlie
Remiasz, Brian
LaFollette, Phil
Garcia, Antonio
Janus, Matt
Martinez, Christian
Viveros, Juan
Perez, Alexis
Palomino, Sergio
Gonzalez, Dennis
Vera, Jeremy
Campos, Antonio
Canino, Antonio

OPRF
FRIAR
FRIAR
OPRF
PATS
REAV
LEY
OAK L
CUR
LEY
PATS
REAV
RITA
SOL
OAK L
SOL
MORT
MORT
CUR
PCA
BOYCP
RITA
PCA

21.03
21.91
22.32
22.72
22.86
22.87
23.80
24.24
24.29
24.49
24.52
24.58
25.71
25.90
26.00
26.69
27.06
28.48
28.60
29.32
29.76
39.16
44.89

#6 Men 100 Yard Fly

Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Smith, Cavan FRIAR 51.20
2 Martino, Tommy FRIAR 54.34
3 Auger, Mark PATS 54.51
4 Cioppa, Micah OPRF 55.02
5 Razzino, Max OPRF 56.13
6 Brcic, Nikolas REAV 57.07
7 Hernandez, Robert PATS 57.18
8 Hemandez, Oscar CUR 58.39
9 Lopez, Juan MORT 58.80
10 Zarco, Naun SOL 1:00.06
11 Colin, Marco SOL 1:00.17
12 Gussy, Robert LEY 1:00.79
13 Zieba, Robert REAV 1.01.57
14 Moctezuma, Rudy LEY 1:01.89
15 Orel, Tyler OAK L 1:05.00
16 Guzman, Geovanny MORT 1:06.07
17 Beatie, Sean OAK L 1:11.49
18 Johnson, Ethan RITA 1:14.30
19 Jordan, Julian PCA 1:28.92
20 Zefran, John RITA 1:46.63
--- Flores, Charlie BOYCP DQ
--- Zbojna, Bryan PCA DQ
#7 Men 100 Yard Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Fluharty, Josh OPRF 46.07
2 Rotatori, J.P. OPRF 48.24
3 Clark, Ryan FRIAR 48.27
4 McGuire, Mickey FRIAR 48.30
5 Andews, Ezra PATS 51.00
6 Radziszewski, Tom LEY 52.92
7 Remiasz, Brian REAV 53.40
8 Sandman, John PATS 53.83
9 Garcia, Julian MORT 54.25
10 Malo, Jake LEY 54.40
11 Zarco, Naun SOL 54.93
12 Ledesma, Oscar REAV 54.96
13 Garcia, Antonio SOL 56.49
14 Anaya, Alan CUR 56.80
15 Matchain, Francisco MORT 59.02
16 Rosalez, Matt OAK L 59.53
17 Qualter, Joe RITA 1:03.71
18 Palomino, Sergio CUR 1:04.07
19 Elizalde, Joseph BOYCP 1:16.86
20 Serrano, Daniel BOYCP 1:19.76
21 Bravo, Luis PCA 1:23.48
22 Huerta, Jonathan PCA 1:25.28
--- LaFollette, Phil RITA DQ
#8 Men 500 Yard Free
Name Age  Team Finals Time
1 Gibson, Joseph PATS 4:39.74
2 Galante, Dan PATS 4:40.00
3 Hutchinson, Liam FRIAR 4:40.45
4 Grant, Jake OPRF 4:48.37




